1 The State of Connecticut Bureau of School Building Grants will reimburse the Town for the State’s share of eligible principal and interest costs over the life of
any bonds issued for projects authorized by the General Assembly prior to July 1,1996.

Sewers 2

General Purpose

Schools 1

4

- 27 -

Short Term Debt
As of November 30, 2010

 (Pro-Forma)

The Town of Cheshire has no short-term debt outstanding.

Other Commitments

 The Town has entered into a take-or-pay contract with respect to solid waste.  See “Solid Waste” under the
“Municipal Services” section herein.

The Town has an obligation to make payments annually to Waterbury to pay a portion of debt service on

Waterbury’s sewer treatment facilities used by Cheshire.  The remaining principal amount at June 30, 2010 is
$40,272 which will be paid off in fiscal year 2020.

(Remainder of page intentionally left blank)

- 28 -

Annual Bonded Debt Maturity Schedule

As of November 30, 2010
 (Pro Forma)

Fiscal
Year Cumulative

Ended Principal Interest Total General Total This Principal
 6/30  Payments  Payments  Payments  Purpose Schools Sewer  Issue   Retired (%)
 2011 1  $   1,416,481  $   1,151,965  $   2,568,446  $   -   $   -   $   -   $   -   2.15%
2012   7,428,535   2,097,451   9,525,986   -   -   -   -   13.43%
2013   6,339,746   1,811,863   8,151,609   251,800   114,000   94,200   460,000 23.76%
2014   6,265,069   1,535,863   7,800,931   250,000   110,000   100,000   460,000 33.97%
2015   5,626,327   1,275,469   6,901,796   250,000   115,000   95,000   460,000 43.22%
2016   4,877,712   1,054,663   5,932,375   250,000   115,000   95,000   460,000 51.33%
2017   3,889,226   882,774   4,772,000   250,000   115,000   95,000   460,000 57.93%
2018   3,430,871   743,456   4,174,327   250,000   115,000   95,000   460,000 63.84%
2019   3,412,650   609,421   4,022,072   250,000   110,000   95,000   455,000 69.71%
2020   2,849,567   485,945   3,335,512   250,000   110,000   95,000   455,000 74.73%
2021   2,186,622   388,036   2,574,658   250,000   110,000   95,000   455,000 78.75%
2022   2,188,821   313,338   2,502,158   250,000   110,000   95,000   455,000 82.76%
2023   1,796,164   243,154   2,039,318   250,000   110,000   95,000   455,000 86.18%
2024   1,333,656   187,695   1,521,351   250,000   110,000   95,000   455,000 88.90%
2025   1,341,299   141,102   1,482,400   245,000   115,000   95,000   455,000 91.62%
2026   1,059,096   93,719   1,152,815   245,000   115,000   95,000   455,000 93.92%
2027   965,783   58,180   1,023,964   245,000   115,000   95,000   455,000 96.08%
2028   380,000   33,440   413,440   245,000   115,000   95,000   455,000 97.35%
2029   380,000   16,720   396,720   245,000   115,000   95,000   455,000 98.62%
2030   -   -   -   245,000   115,000   95,000   455,000 99.31%
2031   -   -   -   245,000   115,000   95,000   455,000 100.00%

 Total  $  57,167,624  $ 13,124,253  $ 70,291,877  $4,716,800  $2,149,000  $ 1,809,200  $ 8,675,000

1  Excludes $6,316,952 in principal payments and $1,111,389 in interest payments from July 1, 2010 to November 30, 2010.

This Issue

Overlapping/Underlying Debt

 The Town of Cheshire has neither overlapping nor underlying debt.

THE TOWN HAS NEVER DEFAULTED IN THE PAYMENT OF
PRINCIPAL OR INTEREST ON ITS BONDS OR NOTES.

- 29 -

Debt Statement
As of November 30, 2010

 (Pro Forma)

Long-Term Debt:
   General Purpose (Includes $29,530,506 outstanding and $4,716,800 of this issue)   ……………………$   34,247,306
   Schools (Includes $14,728,626 outstanding and $2,149,000 of this issue)   …………………………   16,877,626
   Sewers  (Includes $12,908,491 outstanding and $1,809,200 of this issue)  ……………………………   14,717,692
Total Long-Term Debt   ……………………………………………………………………………………   65,842,624
Short-Term Debt   ……………………………………………………..……………………………………………………… -
TOTAL DIRECT DEBT  ……………………………………………………………………………………   65,842,624
 Less: State School Construction Building Grants Principal Receivable (As of 6/30/10)………………   (2,097,219)
   Sewer and Water Assessments Receivable (As of 6/30/10) …………………………………………   (733,855)
TOTAL NET DIRECT DEBT  ………………………………………………………………………………   63,011,550
  Plus: Overlapping/Underlying Debt ………………………………………………………………………   -
TOTAL OVERALL NET DEBT  …………………………………………………………………………… $   63,011,550